FORM PTO 1565 () 4-17-98 RE(04-29-	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB №. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 100697	7690
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) PlantTec Biotechnologie GmbH
Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH	Name: Forschung & Entwicklung
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 14 Hermannswerder
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
© Other	City: Postdam State: ZIP: 14473
Execution Date: 02/27/98	GERMANY
Execution Date: 02/21/30	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ឱ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James F. Haley, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: C/o Fish & Neave	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	Deposit account number:
	06-1075
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
28/1998 DCOATES 00000265 08737752 FC:581 40.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Elinor K. Shin	4/13/18
Name of Person Signing Patent Agent Trainee Page No Page 117 Total number of pages including of	Signature Date



(

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, HOECHST SCHERING AGREVO GMBH, having an office and place of business at Miraustrasse 54, 13609 Berlin, GERMANY, has full right to convey the entire interest in the invention entitled: DNA SEQUENCES CODING FOR ENZYMES CAPABLE OF FACILITATING THE SYNTHESIS OF LINEAR α -1,4 GLUCANS IN PLANTS, FUNGI AND MICROORGANISMS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent thereof was filed November 12, 1996, under Serial No. 08/737,752; and

WHEREAS, PLANTTEC BIOTECHNOLOGIE GMBH FORSCHUNG & ENTWICKLUNG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having an office and place of business at Hermannswerder 14, 14473 Potsdam, GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said PLANTTEC BIOTECHNOLOGIE GMBH FORSCHUNG & ENTWICKLUNG, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all

> PATENT REEL: 9122 FRAME: 0577

patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said PLANTTEC BIOTECHNOLOGIE GMBH FORSCHUNG & ENTWICKLUNG as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; and the undersigned further agrees to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment at Frankfurt am Main on the date indicated hereinafter:

Date: February 27, 1998

HOECHST SCHERING AGREVO

GMBH

By:

lima

W. Solida Dr. Elke Simon Dr. Wenner Schmidt

Title: Head of Patents, Patents, Frankfurt

Frankfurt

PATENT

REEL: 9122 FRAME: 0578

No. 55 of the Urkundenrolle 1998

It is officially certified hereby that

Die umstehenden heute vor mir anerkannten Unterschriften der

- 1. Dr. Elke Simon, D-61169 Friedberg/Hessen
- 2. Dr. Werner Schmidt, D-65929 Frankfurt am Main

personally known to me - has signed this document.

- persönlich bekannt - werden hiermit beglaubigt.

At the same time it is confirmed, that the person mentione sub 1. according to the Autorization dated October 18, 995 is entitled to jointly with an other authoritized person sign for and represent in legally binding manner the

Gleichzeitig wird bestätigt, daß die zu 1. Genannte gemäß der vorliegenden Vollmacht vom 18. Oktober 1995 zusammen mit einem anderen Zeichnungsberechtigten zeichnungs- und vertretungsberechtigt ist für die

Hoechst Schering AgrEvo GmbH, Berlin

and the person mentioned sub 2. is authorized according to the Authorization of March 1, 1994 to act as proxy and to represent said company in legally binding manner together with an other authorized person of this company.

und der unter 2. Genannte aufgrund der vorliegenden Handlungsvollmacht vom ... März 1994 handlungsbe-vilmächtigt und zusammen mit einem anderen Zeichnungsbere tigten der Firma zur Verträtung der genannten Firma brechtigt ist.

Frankfurt am Main, den 27. Februar 1998

Notary Public Notar

Kostenberechnung
Geschäftswert: DM 10.000,-Gebühr §§ 141,32, 45 Kost0
Gebühr § 150 I Kost0
15% Mehrwertsteuer

Notar

DM 20,--DM 20,--DM 6,--

PATENT

REEL: 9122 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 04/17/1998